507197569 03/25/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7244419

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
PIECE FUTURE PTE. I	_TD.				01/31/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	AREIX	ANALYTICS LI	YTICS LIMITED			
Street Address:	TAT CH	TAT CHEE AVENUE 72, INNOCENTRE, 1/F				
Internal Address:	KOWLC	KOWLOON TONG				
City:	HONG	HONG KONG				
State/Country:	HONG	HONG KONG				
Postal Code:	00000					
Property Type Patent Number:		7900082	Number	-		
			Number			
		7900082	Number			
Patent Number:		7900082	Number			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA]	ul it will be cont	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to	the e-mail ad	dress first; if that is ur			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail ad</i> ; <i>if that is uns</i> kk@areix-ai.co	dress first; if that is ur uccessful, it will be se			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail ad</i> <i>; if that is uns</i> kk@areix-ai.co AREIX ANALY	<i>dress first; if that is ur</i> <i>uccessful, it will be se</i> om TICS LIMITED	nt via US		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail ad</i> ; <i>if that is uns</i> kk@areix-ai.cc AREIX ANALY TAT CHEE AV	dress first; if that is un uccessful, it will be se om TICS LIMITED ENUE 72, INNOCENTF	nt via US		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail ad</i> <i>; if that is uns</i> kk@areix-ai.co AREIX ANALY TAT CHEE AV 〈OWLOON TC	dress first; if that is ur uccessful, it will be se om TICS LIMITED ENUE 72, INNOCENTF DNG	nt via US		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail ad</i> <i>; if that is uns</i> kk@areix-ai.co AREIX ANALY AREIX ANALY TAT CHEE AV AOWLOON TO HONG KONG,	dress first; if that is un uccessful, it will be se om TICS LIMITED ENUE 72, INNOCENTF DNG HONG KONG 00000	nt via US		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail ad</i> <i>; if that is uns</i> kk@areix-ai.co AREIX ANALY AREIX ANALY TAT CHEE AV AOWLOON TO HONG KONG,	dress first; if that is ur uccessful, it will be se om TICS LIMITED ENUE 72, INNOCENTF DNG	nt via US		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will for a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	the e-mail ada ; if that is uns kk@areix-ai.co AREIX ANALY AREIX ANALY TAT CHEE AV AOWLOON TO HONG KONG, CHAN K	dress first; if that is un uccessful, it will be se om TICS LIMITED ENUE 72, INNOCENTF DNG HONG KONG 00000	nt via US		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to provided	the e-mail ada ; if that is uns kk@areix-ai.co AREIX ANALY AREIX ANALY TAT CHEE AV AOWLOON TO HONG KONG, CHAN K	dress first; if that is ur uccessful, it will be se om TICS LIMITED ENUE 72, INNOCENTF DNG HONG KONG 00000 IN KWAN	nt via US		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	the e-mail ada ; if that is uns kk@areix-ai.co AREIX ANALY TAT CHEE AV <owloon to<br="">HONG KONG, CHAN K /CHAN K 03/25/20</owloon>	dress first; if that is ur uccessful, it will be se om TICS LIMITED ENUE 72, INNOCENTF DNG HONG KONG 00000 IN KWAN	<i>nt via US</i> ≌E, 1/F	Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to provided	the e-mail ada ; if that is uns kk@areix-ai.co AREIX ANALY TAT CHEE AV <owloon to<br="">HONG KONG, CHAN K /CHAN K 03/25/20</owloon>	dress first; if that is un uccessful, it will be se om TICS LIMITED ENUE 72, INNOCENTF DNG HONG KONG 00000 IN KWAN (IN KWAN/ 22	<i>nt via US</i> ≌E, 1/F	Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Areix Patent Train	DATA be sent to provided	the e-mail ada ; if that is uns kk@areix-ai.co AREIX ANALY TAT CHEE AV KOWLOON TO HONG KONG, CHAN K 03/25/20 This doct Dit C#page1.tif	dress first; if that is un uccessful, it will be se om TICS LIMITED ENUE 72, INNOCENTF DNG HONG KONG 00000 IN KWAN (IN KWAN/ 22	<i>nt via US</i> ≌E, 1/F	Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	DATA be sent to provided : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	the e-mail add ; if that is uns kk@areix-ai.co AREIX ANALY TAT CHEE AV <owloon to<br="">HONG KONG, CHAN K 03/25/20 This doc Dit C#page1.tif</owloon>	dress first; if that is un uccessful, it will be se om TICS LIMITED ENUE 72, INNOCENTF DNG HONG KONG 00000 IN KWAN (IN KWAN/ 22	<i>nt via US</i> ≌E, 1/F	Mail.	

Confidential

EXHIBIT C

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (the "Assignment") is executed, acknowledged and delivered by Piece Future Pte. Ltd, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Singapore ("Piece Future"), and Areix Analytics Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Hong Kong ("Assignce"), pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Assignment Agreement having an Effective Date of [10 Sep], 2021 (the "Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein and not expressly defined shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.

"Assigned Patents" means the patents and patent applications identified in Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Piece Future agrees to and does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto said Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Piece Future's right, title, and interest (i) in and to the Assigned Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said Assigned Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Piece Future if this Assignment had not been made; (ii) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Assigned Patents including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief, and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Assigned Patents; and (iii) to apply in any and all countries for the world for patents, certificates of invention, or other governmental grants for the Assigned Patents. Piece Future also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patents in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, Piece Future is executing and delivering this Assignment in accordance with and subject to all of the terms and provisions of the Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Assignment and those of the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall be controlling.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 059396 FRAME: 0721

Confidential

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Piece Future has caused this Assignment to be executed as of this <u>31</u> day of <u>Jan 2022</u>.

PIECE FUTURE:

By:

Name: <u>Loh Kim Leng</u>

Title: _____ Director & CEO_____

PATENT REEL: 059396 FRAME: 0722

Confidential

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNED PATENTS

Family includes i v	Country	Patent Number
NC115225	US	7900082

C-3

PATENT REEL: 059396 FRAME: 0723

RECORDED: 03/25/2022